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July 13, 2012

Ms. Nancy Patton, Assistant Executive Director
Commission on State Mandates

980 Ninth Street, Suite 300

Sacramento, CA 95814

Dear Ms. Patton:

SAN DIEGO REGION WATER PERMIT — RIVERSIDE COUNTY, 11-TC-03

CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD, SAN DIEGO REGION,
ORDER NO. R9-2010-0016, NDPES NO. CASO108766, ADOPTED NOVEMBER 10, 2010
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, RIVERSIDE COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND THE CITIES OF MURRIETA, TEMECULA AND
WILDOMAR, CO-CLAIMANTS

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO SUBMIT COMMENTS OF THE STATE WATER
RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD AND THE CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY
CONTROL BOARD, SAN DIEGO REGION

By letter dated December 19, 2011, the Commission on State Mandates (Commission) issued a
revised notice of complete test claim filing and schedule for comments in the above-referenced
matter, with all comments due on or before January 18, 2012. The Commission has granted the
State Water Resources Control Board's (State Water Board) and San Diego Regional Water
Quality Control Board’s (San Diego Water Board) subsequent requests for extension of time to
submit comments on behalf of both Water Boards, with comments now due on or before July
18, 2012,

| am the attorney at the State Water Board assigned to this matter and will be preparing
comments on behalf of the State Water Board and the San Diego Water Board. The test claim
filed by the Co-Claimants is very broad and covers almost every aspect of the challenged
permit. The State and San Diego Water Boards wish to closely evaluate the test claim and the
provisions alleged to be unfunded state mandates and anticipate that it will not be possible to
complete their review and submit comments before July 18, 2012. Other work obligations in
which | am the primary legal counsel include a draft permit for a controversial proposed landfill,
providing legal counsel to the San Diego Water Board concerning an eventual region-wide
municipal storm water permit, and providing legal counse! for multiple additional matters,
including development of basin plan amendment to establish total maximum daily loads for

California Environmental Protection Agency

o )
&3 Recycled Paper



Rededcmived

Juiyiy1 3322022
Commission on
State Mandates
Ms. Nancy Patton
Assistant Executive Director -2 - July 13, 2012

For these reasons, the State and San Diego Water Boards believe that good cause exists under
California Code of Regulations, title 2, section 1181.1, subdivision (h), for granting an extension
of time for state agencies to submit comments on the above test claim until October 19, 2012.

We appreciate your consideration of this request. Please contact me at (858) 467-2958 or by
e- mail at chagan@waterboards.ca.gov if you have any questions. Please continue to use my
mailing address ¢/o the San Diego Water Board office at 9174 Sky Park Court at the top of the
letter.

Slncerely

F Fcoom ,u.ﬂ

Catherine George Hagan
Senior Staff Counsel

Enclosures:

Service List for 11-TC-03
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Mailing List

Each commission mailing list is continuously updated as requests are received to include or remove any party or person
on the mailing list. A current mailing list is provided with commission correspondence, and a copy of the current mailing
list is available upon request at any time. Except as provided otherwise by commission rule, when a party or interested
party files any written material with the commission concerning a claim, it shall simultaneously serve a copy of the written
material on the parties and interested parties to the claim identified on the mailing list provided by the commission. (Cal.

Code Regs., tit. 2, § 1181.2)

Ms. Susan Geanacou Tel: (916)445-3274
Department of Finance (A-15) Email susan.geanacou@dof.ca.gov
915 L Street, Suite 1280
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax:  (916)449-5252
Ms. Hasmik Yaghobyan Tel: (213)893-0792
County of Los Angeles Email hyaghobyan@auditor.lacounty.gov
Auditor-Controller's Office
500 W. Temple Street, Room 603 Fax: (213)617-8106
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Ms. Donna Ferebee Tel: (916)445-3274
Department of Finance (A-15) Email donna.ferebee@dof.ca.gov
915 L Street, 11th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax: (916)323-9584
Ms. Anita Worlow Tel: (916)972-1666
AIKGAY EompEny Email akcompany@um.att.com
3531 Kersey Lane
Sacramento, CA 95864 Fax:
Ms. Evelyn Calderon-Yee Tel: (916)323-0708
State Controller's Qfﬂce (B-08) Email eyee@SCo.ca.gov
Division of Accounting and Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:  (916)322-4404
Sacramento, CA 95816
Ms. Annette Chinn Tl (916)939-7901
Cost Recovery Systems, Inc. Email achinncrs@aol.com
705-2 East Bidwell Street, #294
Folsom, CA 95630 Fax:  (916)939-7801
Mr. Randy Ward Tel: (916)445-3274
Department of Finance Email  Randy.Ward@dof.ca.gov.
915 L Street, 8th Floor 2

ax:
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Ms. Juliana F. Gmur Tel.  (916)471-5513
MAXIMUS Email julianagmur@msn.com
2380 Houston Ave

Clovis, CA 93611 Fax: (916)366-4838

Mr. J. Bradley Burgess Tel: {916)595-2646

MGT of America Email  Bburgess@mgtamer.com
895 La Sierra Drive .

Sacramento, CA 95864 Fax:

Mr. Mark Rewolinski " Tel: (916)471-5516
MAXIMUS . ‘ Email markrewolinski@maximus.com
625 Coolidge Drive, Suite 100,

Folsom, CA 95630 Fax:  (916)366-4838

Mr. Tom Dyer Tel: (916)445-3274
Department of Finance {A-15) Emaif tom.dyer@dof.ca.gov
915 L Street

Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax:

Ms. Harmeet Barkschat Tel: (916)727-1350

Mandate Resource Services, LLC Erbil harmeet@calsdrc.com
5325 Elkhorn Bivd. #307

Sacramento, CA 95842 Fax:  (916)727-1734

Ms. Jill Kanemasu Tel: 1916)322-9891

State Controller's Office (B-08) Email jkanemasu@sco.ca.gov
Division of Accounting and Reporting !

3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:

Sacramento, CA 95816

Mr. Christien Brunette Tel: (916)471-5510
MAXIMUS Email christienbrunette@maximus.com
625 Coolidge Drive, Suite 100

Folsom, CA 95630 Fax:  {916)366-4838

Ms. Carla Shelton Tel: {916)445-3274
Depantmeniier. Ripanee Email carla.shelton@dof.ca.gov
915 L Street, 8th Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax:

Mr. David Wellhouse Tel: (916)368-9244

David Wellhouse & Associates, Inc. Email dwa-david@surewest net
9175 Kiefer Blvd, Suite 121

Sacramento, CA 95826 Fax: (916)368-5723

Ms. Ferlyn Junio Tel: (916)480.9444

Nimbus Consulting Group, LLC Email  fjunio@nimbusconsultinggroup.com
2386 Fair Oaks Boulevard, Suite 104

Sacramento, CA 95825 Fax:  (800)518-1385
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Ms. Socorro Aguino Tel: (916)322-7522

State Controller's Office Erail SAQUINC@sc0.ca.gov
Division of Audits

3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:

Sacramento, CA 95816

Mr. Dennis Speciale Tel:  (916)324-0254

State Controller's Office (B-08) B DSpeciale@sco.ca.gov
Division of Accounting and Reporting

3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:

Sacramento, CA 95816

Ms. Evelyn Tseng Tel: (949)644-3127
@iyianhlewpent Begey Email etseng@newportbeachca.gov
3300 Newport Blvd.

P. O. Box 1768 Fax: (949)644-3339

Newport Beach, CA 92659-1768

Mr. David W. Burhenn Tel.  (213)629-8788

Burhenn & Gest, LLP Email dburhenn@burhenngest.com
624 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2200

Los Angeles, California 90017 Fax:  (213)688-7716

Mr. Leonard Kaye Tel.  (213)974-9791

Los Angeles County Auditor-Controller's Office Exrizil lkaye@auditor Jacounty.gov
500 W. Temple Street, Room 603

Los Angeles, CA 90012 Fax:  (213)617-8106

Mr. Jim Spano Tel: (916)323-5849

State Controller's Office (B-08) = jspano@sco.ca.gov

Division of Audits

3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:  (916)327-0832

Sacramento, CA 95816

Mr. Shawn Nelson Tel: {951)506-5100

City of Temecula Email Shawn.Nelson@cityoftemecula.org
41000 Main Street

Temecula, CA 92590 Fax:  (951)694-6499

Mr. Edward Jewik Tel: {213)974-8564

‘Los Angeles County Auditor-Controller's Office ERaEi ejewik@auditor.lacounty.gov
500 W. Temple Street, Room 603

Los Angeles, CA 90012 Fax:  (213)617-8106

Mr. Patrick Thomas Tel: {951)461-6078

City of Murrieta Email pthomas@murrieta.org

1 Town Square

24601 Jefferson Ave. Fax:  {951)698-3416

Murrieta, CA 92562
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Mr. Allan Burdick Tel: {916)443-9236 State Mandates
CSAC-SB 90 Service Email  allan_burdick@mgtamer.com
2001 P Street, Suite 200
Sacramento, CA 95811 Fax: (916)443-1766
Ms. Melissa Mendonca Tal: (918)322-7369
State Controlier's Office (B-08) Email mmendonca@sco.ca.gov.
Division of Accounting & Reporting o
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:
Sacramento, CA 95816

~ Ms. Marianne O'Malley Tel: (916)319-8315
Legislative Analyst's Office (B-29) Email marianne.O'malley@lab.ca.gov
925 L Street, Suite 1000
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax:  (916)324-4281
Mr. Jai Prasad Tel, (909)386-8854
County of San Bernardino Email jai.prasad@atc.sbcounty.gov
Office of Auditor-Controller
222 West Hospitality Lane, 4th Floor Fax.  (908)386-8830
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0018
Ms. Jolene Tollenaar Tel.  (916)443-0136
MGT of America Email  jolene_tollenaar@mgtamer.com
2001 P Streset, Suite 200
Sacramento, CA 95811 Fax: (916)443-1766
Mr. Jay Lal Tel: {916)324-0256
State Controller's Office (B-08) Email JLal@sco.ca.gov
Division of Accounting & Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:  {916)323-6527
Sacramento, CA 95816
Mr. Brian Annis Tel: (916)651-4103
Senate Budget & Fiscal Review Committee {(E-22) Email brian.annis@sen.ca.gov
California State Senate
State Capitol, Room 5019 Fax: (916)323-8386
Sacramento, CA 95814
Mr. Andy Nichols Tel: {916)455-3939
Nichias CHpstlling Email andy@nichols-consulting.com
1857 44th Street
Sacramento, CA 95819 Fax. (916)739-8712
Mr. Frank Murphy Tel: {949)440-0845
MAXIMUS Email frankmurphy@maximus.com
17310 Red Hill Avenue, Suite 340
Irvine, CA 92614 Fax: {949)440-0855

har. Larry Parish Tel: (951)955-1110

County of Riverside Emalil ceo@rceo.org
4080 Lemon Street, Suite 400
Riverside, CA 95201 Fax: (951}855-1105
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Ms. Catherine George Hagan ) : Tel: chagan@waterboards.ca.gov State Mandates
San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board Emal chagan@waterboards.ca.gov

Office of Chief Counsel

9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100 Fax:

San Diego, CA 92123-4340

Ms. Jessica Newman Tel: {916)341-5168

State Water Resources Control Board Bk jmnewman@waterboards.ca.gov

1001 | Street, 22nd floor

Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax: {916)341-5199

Mr. Jason Uhley Tel: (951)955-1273

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation

1995 Market Street
Riverside, CA 95201 Fax: {(951)788-9965

Email juhley@rcflood.org

Mr. Frank Oviedo ' Tel.  (951)677-7751

SiiyragWidomas Email foviedo@cityofwildomar.org
23873 Clinton Keith Road, Suite 201

Wildomar, CA 92595 Fax:  (951)698-1463
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